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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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TopNotch Auction
Tuesday, October 21th 2025

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 1

Lot # 2
2 Bronze Figure After Augustus Saint-

Gaudens, 22"h.
$300 - $500

1 C.1960 Dimitri Omersa Leather
Rhinoceros, 44"L.

Lot # 3

Lot # 4
4 19th C. Famille Rose Phoenix Porcelain

Tea Can with Tongzhi Mark, 6 1/2"h.
$500 - $750

3 Three Chinese Copper Alloy Teapots, 2
5/8 - 3 7/8"h.

Lot # 5
5 Bamboo Opium Pipe with Carved Bowl

& Metal Mouthpiece, 20 1/4"L, Acquired
in China.

$150 - $300

$200 - $400



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
TopNotch - Oct 21 2025
BeDazzled - Oct 28 2025

Antique & Art - Nov 04 2025
Decorative Arts - Nov 18 2025

Ethno World - Nov 25 2025
BeDazzled - Dec 02 2025
TopNotch - Dec 09 2025
Fine Art - Dec 16 2025

$200 - $300

Lot # 6

Lot # 7
7 Japanese Basketry Tonkotsu

Sagemono with Bronze "Noh Mask"
Netsuke.

$120 - $180

6 Bronze Extendable Opium Pipe with
Carved Designs, 21 3/8" Closed,
Acquired in China.

8 Chinese Shagreen Travel Set, Knife/
Scabbard/Chopsticks, 15"L.

$150 - $300

Lot # 8



9 Archimede Seguso Murano Amber
Glass Vase, 9 1/8"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 9
10 George III Mahogany Washstand, 30

5/8"h.
$200 - $300

Lot # 10
$300 - $500

Lot # 229

Lot # 230
230 Lankoran Caucasian Carpet

Approximately 6'3" x 5'.
$300 - $500

229 Bronze Sculpture signed J.Moigniez,
9 x 15 1/2 x 8", "Reclining Cows".

$300 - $500

Lot # 231

Lot # 232
232 Pastel on Paper signed (Joseph)

Plaskett 2007, 59 x 43", "Pots on
Octagonal Table". (87)

$2,000 - $3,000

231 Georgian Mahogany Library Steps/
Commode, 24 3/4 x 18 3/8 x 26 1/4".



$200 - $300

Lot # 225

Lot # 226
226 Art Deco Cast Brass Bridge Lamp,

58"h.
$150 - $250

225 Pilkington's Royal Lancastrian Vase,
12"h.

$200 - $300

Lot # 227

Lot # 228
228 Finely Knotted Persian Carpet

Approximately 3'6" x 5'6".
$200 - $400

227 Spelter & Onyx Sculpture signed A.
de Leury, 17 3/8", "Swooping Gull".

11 Bronze Sculpture signed, 24 1/8"h,
"Diana the Huntress".

$300 - $500

Lot # 11

$300 - $400

Lot # 12

Lot # 13
13 Georgian Oak Saddle Seat Armchair,

37 1/2"h (includes cushions).
$100 - $150

12 Parquetry Burr Walnut Side Table with
Beaded Molding & Edwards & Roberts
Label, 29 1/4"h.



$300 - $500

Lot # 14

Lot # 15
15 Watercolour Monogrammed HEC

(Henri Edmond Cross), 6 3/4 x 4 3/4",
"Coastal Scene".

$1,000 - $1,500

14 Hand Knotted Tabriz Carpet
Approximately 6'4" x 9'10".

16 Oil on Canvas signed Willy Sluiter, 8
1/2 x 9", "Katwyk".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 16

$150 - $300

Lot # 221

Lot # 222
222 Archimede Seguso Murano Ruby

Glass Pedestal Vase, 12 1/4"h.
$100 - $200

221 Pair of Archimede Seguso Cobalt
Glass Candlesticks, 12 1/8"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 223

Lot # 224
224 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet

Approximately 4'11" x 3'11".
$300 - $500

223 Burmese Brass Handle Field Knife
with Wooden Scabbard, 16"L.



$300 - $500

Lot # 218

Lot # 219
219 19th C. Mahogany & Brass Revolving

Bookstand, 30 1/2"h.
$200 - $400

218 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 5'1" x 3'9". 220 Oil on Canvas signed J.Quinton

1877, 13 3/4 x 19", "Horse Portrait
with Terrier".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 220

17 Unbound Leaf: Anton Koberger Bible
1483, "Seven Maccabean Brothers",
10 1/4 x 6 7/8".

$150 - $300

Lot # 17

$300 - $500

Lot # 18

Lot # 19
19 Oil on Board signed (Alan) Wylie, 30 x

36", "As Night Falls".
$2,500 - $3,500

18 Oudry & Cie. France Silvered & Gilded
Bronze Centerpiece, 8 3/4 x 11 3/4"
Diam.



20 Oval Porcelain Portrait Plaque in
Quilted Silk Convex Glass Frame, TH
18 1/2".

$150 - $300

Lot # 20
21 Acrylic on Canvas signed (Ted)

Harrison, 36 x 24", "Peaceful Walk".
$15,000 - $20,000

Lot # 21
215 Pair Antique Peg or Candlestick

Lamps with Green Glass Fonts &
Clear Glass Fonts & Chimneys.

$150 - $250

Lot # 215

$200 - $400

Lot # 216

Lot # 217
217 Mid 19th C. Walnut Banded

Ebonized Credenza, 42 3/4 x 62 x 17
7/8".

$400 - $600

216 Spelter Sculpture After Bruchon, 23
1/4", "Primevere".



213 19th C. French Marquetry Secretary
Cabinet, 28 1/4"h.

$300 - $600

Lot # 213
214 Serigraph signed Roy H. Vickers, 19

5/8 x 23 3/4", "Siwash Rock" #15/50.
$300 - $500

Lot # 214
22 Watercolour signed Rochus Van Veen

1678, 7 1/2 x 10 1/4", "Tidrus
Philomelos/Song Thrush".

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 22

23 Weller Pottery Vase, 8 1/4"h.
$100 - $200

Lot # 23



$150 - $300

Lot # 24

Lot # 25
25 19th C. Mahogany Fold Over Tea

Table , 29 1/2"h.
$100 - $200

24 Rookwood XXXI/2476 Pottery Vase, 8
1/8"h.

$1,800 - $2,500

Lot # 26

Lot # 27
27 Oil on Board signed (Eric) Bowman, 7

1/4 x 9 1/4", "Blue Moonrise". (24)
$1,500 - $2,000

26 Oil on Board signed (Eric) Bowman, 7
3/8 x 9 1/2", "Lavender Moon". (69) $400 - $600

Lot # 210

Lot # 211
211 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet

Approximately 9'2" x
$700 - $1,000

210 Four Charles Rennie Mackintosh
Style Hill House Chairs, 55 1/4"h.

212 Heintz Sterling on Bronze Handled
Vase, #6533, 8 1/8"h.

$300 - $500

Lot # 212



$800 - $1,000

Lot # 206

Lot # 207
207 Pair of Haida Argillite Bookends,

Each 6 1/2 x 4 3/4 x 4 3/4".
$800 - $1,200

206 Haida Argillite Model Totem Pole,
Unsigned, 8 3/8"h.

$300 - $500

Lot # 208

Lot # 209
209 Pair of Charles Rennie Mackintosh

Style Willow Chairs, 47 1/2"h.
$400 - $600

208 1929 Carl Zeiss Jena Microscope
No. 212913 with Mahogany Case, 15
1/2 x 10 1/4 x 10 1/8".

28 Oil on Canvas signed J. Morgan, 18 x
14", "Every Moment".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 28
29 Old Tibetan Thangka, 31 x 20",

Exterior 52 x 26 1/2".
$200 - $400

Lot # 29



30 Moorcroft Wisteria Baluster Vase, 9"
$150 - $300

Lot # 30
31 Brass Water Pipe Engraved with

Figures & Calligraphy, 12 3/4"h.
$150 - $200

Lot # 31

$100 - $200

Lot # 202

Lot # 203
203 George III Silver Hot Water Jug,

Henry Chawner/London/1789, 12"h,
695g.

$2,000 - $3,000

202 Cast Iron Napoleonic Doorstop, 13
1/8"h.

$800 - $1,000

Lot # 204

Lot # 205
205 Haida Argillite Model Totem Pole

signed Rufus Moody, 7"h.
$800 - $1,400

204 Qing Plique a Jour Enamel Bowl with
Export Seal, 1 7/8 x 6" Diameter,
Includes Box.



Lot # 197

Lot # 198
198 Indonesian Sword & Green

Scabbard, 25 1/4"L.
$150 - $250

197 Tunbridge Ware Needlework Box, 5 x
9 1/2 x 7 1/2".

Lot # 199
199 Wood Opium Pipe with Brass

Carvings, Gemstones & Stone
Mouthpiece, 21 1/8 "L.

$300 - $400

$300 - $400

$200 - $300

Lot # 200

Lot # 201
201 4 Hagenauer Wien Bronze Figures,

signed, 4 1/4" - 6 1/8" (one wobbly)
$300 - $400

200 Wood Branch Opium Pipe with Bone
Bowl & Mouthpiece, NO EXPORT,
28"L.

32 Chinese Gilt Metal & Cloisonne Ritual
Vessel, 20th C., 13"h.

$150 - $300

Lot # 32

$150 - $200

Lot # 33

Lot # 34
34 Japanese Cloisonne Dish, 12" Diam.

$150 - $250

33 Bamboo Water Pipe, 15"h.



$300 - $500

Lot # 35

Lot # 36
36 Portrait Miniature on Porcelain After

Raphael, 4 x 3" Oval, "Madonna &
Child".

$150 - $250

35 Tibetan Yak Horn Dagger on Stand,
22 3/4"L.

$400 - $500

Lot # 37

Lot # 38
38 Enamel Brass Water Pipe with Relief

Panels, 17 1/4"h.
$150 - $300

37 19th C. Carved Bone Opium Pipe with
Stand, 17"L.

194 Indian Silver Inlaid Knife & Scabbard,
12"L.

$200 - $400

Lot # 194

$200 - $300

Lot # 195

Lot # 196
196 Japanese Gold Inlaid & Copper Inset

Iron Tsuba, signed, 2 7/8", 99g.
$200 - $300

195 Japanese Gold Inlaid Iron Tsuba,
signed, 2 3/4"h, 82g.



192 Chinese Copper Alloy Hand Warmer.
$150 - $300

Lot # 192
193 Japanese Copper Alloy "Ebisu"

Tsuba, signed, 3 1/8"h, 157g.
$250 - $400

Lot # 193

39 19th C. Chinese Huanghuali Table
Screen with 18th C. Copper Panel, 40
1/2 x 28 x 10 3/4".

$20,000 - $30,000

Lot # 39
40 Chinese Gilt Metal & Cloisonne

Censer, 8 x 7 1/4 x 4 1/2".
$150 - $300

Lot # 40



41 Kwagiulth Rattle signed L.(Lloyd)
Wadhams (15 1/2"L) with Stand.

$600 - $1,200

Lot # 41

$150 - $200

Lot # 42

Lot # 43
43 17th/18th Polychrome Wood Figure of

St. Francis, 38 1/2"h.
$1,500 - $2,000

42 Stiffel Gilt Metal Greek Urn Table
Lamp with Bas Relief Figures and
Finial, TH 29".

190 Two Japanese Wood Netsuke:
Octopus (2 1/2"L) & Coiled Snake, 2
1/8"h, NO EXPORT.

$200 - $300

Lot # 190

191 North Dakota School of Mines
Pottery Vase, 4 3/4"h.

$100 - $150

Lot # 191



$200 - $300

Lot # 187

Lot # 188
188 Japanese Articulated Copper Crab,

signed, Approximately 3"w, 22.6g.
$150 - $300

187 Japanese "Googly Eyed Shi Shi"
Netsuke, 1 3/4"h, 32.3g, NO
EXPORT.

189 Japanese "Hotei & Boy" Netsuke, 1
3/4"h, 27.3g, NO EXPORT.

$200 - $300

Lot # 189

$120 - $180

Lot # 44

Lot # 45
45 Oil on Canvas signed S.F.M. (Samuel

Finley Morse) Badger'93, 22 x 36 1/4
", "The Exception of...".

$2,000 - $4,000

44 Four Antique Copper Round Jelly
Molds.

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 46

Lot # 47
47 Copeland Parian Bust of Princess

Alexandra, Crystal Palace Art Union.
$150 - $300

46 Watercolour signed Faintly J.H.
(Joseph H) Sharp, 9 1/4 x 15 1/2",
"Wheat Field at Sunset".



$200 - $300

Lot # 48

Lot # 49
49 Oil on Canvas Attributed to Frank Earl

Schooner, 15 5/8 x 20 1/8", ".. of the
North American...".

$1,000 - $2,000

48 German Gilt Gesso Pine Bracket
Shelf, 10 1/2 x 16 3/4 x 10".

$200 - $400

Lot # 50

Lot # 51
51 Georgian Oak Box on Stand with

Strap Work Hinges, 21 1/4 x 25 x 15
1/4".

$150 - $300

50 Oil on Board Monogrammed NF
possibly Nund F.(Franqui), 8 x 10 5/8",
"Impressionist Landscape".

$150 - $300

Lot # 183

Lot # 184
184 American Porcupine Quill & Woven

Fibre Basket by JoAnne Russo,
3/4"h.

$100 - $200

183 Antique Tibetan Buddhist "Gau"
Prayer Pouch for Feng Shui, 6"
Square.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 185

Lot # 186
186 Rookwood Pottery Vase, Partially

Impressed 9E, 3 3/4"h.
$100 - $150

185 Northern Chinese Officers Sword &
Scabbard, Late 19th C., 40"L.



$500 - $1,000

Lot # 180

Lot # 181
181 Japanese "Skull & Snake" Netsuke, 1

1/2"h, 15.6g, NO EXPORT.
$300 - $400

180 Qing Gilt Bronze Belt Buckle, 1 1/2 x
2 3/4 x 1/2", 85.3g (as found).

182 Laotian Bone Handle, Metal
Scabbard Knife, 11 1/2"L, NO
EXPORT.

$150 - $200

Lot # 182

$200 - $400

Lot # 52

Lot # 53
53 Pair of Chinese Blue & White

Porcelain Barrel Form Garden Seats,
18 1/2"h.

$300 - $400

52 19th C. Romanian Orthodox Icon of
the Virgin & Child, 14 3/8 x 12".

$300 - $500

Lot # 54

Lot # 55
55 14K (marked) White Gold Tennis-

Style Necklace, 19.5"L, 49.2g with
Appraisal.

$20,000 - $25,000

54 Hand Knotted Kirman Rug
Approximately 4'9" x 7'10" (cond.
noted).



$150 - $250

Lot # 56

Lot # 57
57 Russian Gold Ring (size 7 3/4, 4.7g) &

Earrings, Marked 7PT 583 875, 6.3g
$300 - $500

56 Pair of Portrait Miniatures on Porcelain
in Brass Frames, "Two Boys ", 3 1/4 x
2 1/2" Oval. $200 - $400

Lot # 58

Lot # 59
59 Georgian Hallmarked Silver Double

Handled Cup, 5 1/2"h, 358g.
$400 - $600

58 Russian Silver Oak Leaf & Acorns
Bracelet Marked 84/875, 2 3/8"w,
26.9g.

$300 - $500

Lot # 176

Lot # 177
177 Brunei Wedding Ceremony Gong,

19" Diameter.
$200 - $300

176 Hand Knotted Persian Gonbad Wool
Rug Approximately 7' x 4'3".

$500 - $750

Lot # 178

Lot # 179
179 Japanese Bronze "Dragons &

Waves" Tsuba, 3 1/8" Diameter,
130g.

$200 - $300

178 Three Pieces Samuel Alcock & Co.
Crested China with Powys Arms, 6 -
6 3/4".



$300 - $500

Lot # 173

Lot # 174
174 Carved & Lacquered Wood Statue of

Guanyin, 35 3/4"h.
$400 - $600

173 Oil on Board signed
Capt.Geo(Georg) Ekstrom, 17 1/2 x
23 1/2", "Clipper Ship Cromdale".

175 Hand Knotted Persian Gonbad Wool
Rug Approximately 7' x 4'3" (edge
noted) -.

$300 - $500

Lot # 175

$12,000 - $14,000

Lot # 60

Lot # 61
61 18K (marked 750) White Gold &

Diamond Hinged Bracelet, 2 3/8"w,
15.8g with Appraisal.

$6,000 - $7,000

60 18K (marked 750) White Gold &
Diamond Necklace, 17 1/2"L, 35.3g
with Appraisal.

$300 - $400

Lot # 62

Lot # 63
63 14K Gold Ring with Emerald Step Cut

Natural 2.51ct Central Diamond.
$12,000 - $16,000

62 Victorian Hallmarked Silver
Chamberstick & Matching Snuffer, 5
3/8" Diam., 269g.



$5,000 - $7,000

Lot # 64

Lot # 65
65 Pair of 18K White Gold Diamond

Earrings, 3.06 CTW, 8.2g, (no backs)
with Appraisal.

$1,200 - $1,400

64 18K (marked) White Gold Tennis
Bracelet, 7.5"L, 12.4g with Appraisal.

$150 - $300

Lot # 66

Lot # 67
67 German .800 Silver Pedestal Bowl,

16"w, 1293 g.
$1,200 - $1,600

66 Moorcroft Pomegranate Footed Bowl,
3 3/4 x 8 3/8" Diameter.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 169

Lot # 170
170 Oil on Board Monogrammed CT

(Charles Towne), 7 1/2 x 9 5/8",
"Titled Indistinctly Verso".

$300 - $500

169 Jaques London "The Staunton
Chess- Men" Original Board, 20
1/2"w (as found), NO EXPORT.

$250 - $350

Lot # 171

Lot # 172
172 English Oak Sideboard Ex: St. Ann's

Academy, 7'6"w.
$200 - $300

171 Meiji Japanese Molded Porcelain
Charger (restored).



$100 - $150

Lot # 165

Lot # 166
166 Chinese Blue & White Bowl with

Chenghua Mark (2 5/8 x 5 1/4" diam)
with Stand.

$150 - $300

165 Asian Elephant Water Pipe, 8 1/8"h.

$200 - $400

Lot # 167

Lot # 168
168 Chinese Carved Nephrite Chimaeric

Beast with Stand & Box, 5 3/8"L.
$100 - $200

167 Wood Opium Pipe with Brass
Carving & Softstone Mouthpiece, 20
1/2"L.

68 Book: "A Tour Through the Island of
St. Helena" Barnes/1817/Cosway
Binding.

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 68
69 Oil on Board signed Twice J.(James)

Barry, 14 7/8 x 13 5/8", "Fox in Den "
1832.

$150 - $300

Lot # 69



$200 - $300

Lot # 70

Lot # 71
71 Fulper Pottery Vase, 8 1/4"h.

$150 - $300

70 17th C. Oak Joint Stool, 18 1/4"h. 72 Hand Knotted Ardabil Runner
Approximately 2'6" x 9'7".

$250 - $400

Lot # 72

$200 - $300

Lot # 162

Lot # 163
163 Eight Moser Crystal Goblets, 5 5/8"

h.
$200 - $400

162 Georgian Bowfront Mahogany Chest
of Drawers, 36 1/4"h (lacking pull). 164 Indonesian Kris Knife & Scabbard

with Stand, 19"L.
$250 - $350

Lot # 164



$200 - $400

Lot # 158

Lot # 159
159 French Champleve Enamel Onyx &

Gilt Metal Cross with Font, 9 1/8"h,
Dated Avril 1899.

$150 - $300

158 Old Hand Knotted Persian Carpet,
3'11" x 5'10".

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 160

Lot # 161
161 Inlaid Mahogany Seth Thomas

Mantle Clock, 12 1/8"h.
$150 - $300

160 Watercolour signed J.(Janet)
Mitchell'73, 22 x 30", "Old
MacDonald Had Large Cats".

$150 - $300

Lot # 73

Lot # 74
74 Van Briggle Vase, 7 7/8"h.

$100 - $200

73 Van Briggle Pottery Vase, 9 3/4"h.

$200 - $400

Lot # 75

Lot # 76
76 Hallmarked Two Handled Silver

Serving Tray, 22 1/4" Handle to
Handle, 2070g.

$2,000 - $3,000

75 Late 19th C. Chinese Rose Canton
Basket on Stand, 4 1/8 x 10 1/4 x 9
1/8".



$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 77

Lot # 78
78 Silhouette signed Aug.(Auguste)

Edouart, 10 x 12 1/2", "Interior Scene",
Rosewood Frame.

$300 - $500

77 Late Renaissance Style Tempera on
Pine Pictorial Panel, 14 1/2 x 25".

$200 - $300

Lot # 79

Lot # 80
80 Schatz Royal Mariner Clock &

Barometer.
$300 - $400

79 Chinese Gilt & Red Lacquer "Crab"
Architectural Feature (19 1/2"w) & Pair
of Lion Dogs, 8"h.

156 Antique Copper Alloy Figure of the
Amitabha Buddha in Dhyana Mudra,
4"h , 312g.

$150 - $300

Lot # 156
157 Small Celadon Porcelain Water Pipe,

3 7/8"h.
$150 - $200

Lot # 157



154 Pair of Japanese Cloisonne Vases, 4
5/8"h.

$200 - $300

Lot # 154

155 Japanese Cloisonne "Dragon" Vase,
7 1/4"h.

$200 - $300

Lot # 155
81 Drawing w/Gouache Monogrammed

JKL (James Kerr-Lawson), 10 7/8 x 15
3/8 ", "Figures Gathering".

$200 - $400

Lot # 81

82 Three Royal Doulton Stoneware:
Vase/ Jug/Teapot, 5 3/4 - 10 1/4"h.

$150 - $200

Lot # 82



83 Hand Knotted Ardabil Runner
Approximately 3'3" x 10'9".

$300 - $500

Lot # 83
84 Vintage Hand Knotted Persian Carpet

Approximately 10' x 7'.
$500 - $1,000

Lot # 84
152 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet

Approximately 8'3" x 10'0".
$500 - $800

Lot # 152
153 Hand Knotted Ardabil Runner

Approximately 3'2" x 9'10".
$300 - $500

Lot # 153



150 Northwest Coast Mask signed (Glen)
Rabena'80, 8 3/4"h, "Human Portrait"

$1,200 - $1,800

Lot # 150
151 Wood Engraving After Albrecht

Durer, 9 3/4 x 7 1/2", "The Prodigal
Son Amid the Swine".

$300 - $500

Lot # 151

$600 - $1,000

Lot # 85

Lot # 86
86 Oak Cabinet Bookcase C.1900, 82"h.

$200 - $400

85 Oil on Canvas Laid on Board signed
Thomas Sidney Cooper 1889, 9 x 7
1/2 ", "Sheep & Cattle".

Lot # 87

Lot # 88
88 Small Metal Opium Pipe, Acquired in

China.
$100 - $200

87 Northwest Coast Goat Horn Spoon, 5
1/2" Long.

Lot # 89
89 Qing Tibetan Plateau Rams Horn

Bowl, 1 7/8 x 4 5/8" Diameter.
$600 - $800

$800 - $1,000



Lot # 90

Lot # 91
91 Bamboo Opium Pipe with Hand

Clutching Yixing Ware Bowl & Jade
Mouthpiece, 17 3/4"L.

$200 - $400

90 Pottery Water Pipe with Metal Spout,
4"h.

Lot # 92
92 Wood Opium Pipe with Metal Bowl &

Mouthpiece, 35 1/2"L, Acquired in
China.

$200 - $300

$100 - $150

93 Montegrappa "Aphrodite" Limited
Edition Silver Fountain Pen, 5.6".

$500 - $700

Lot # 93 $300 - $500

Lot # 146

Lot # 147
147 Serigraph signed (Roy) Gwathmey,

12 1/4 x 15 1/4", "Ring Around the
Rosy".

$1,000 - $1,500

146 Oil on Board signed J.(James) Kerr-
Lawson, 9 1/2 x 16 1/2", "A
Gathering of Horses".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 148

Lot # 149
149 Long Hardwood Opium Pipe on

Elaborate Carved Stand, 19 5/8"L.
$300 - $500

148 Serigraph signed Robert Davidson
1989, 29 1/2 x 41 3/4", "Eagle
Transforming...", PP 11/11



143 Book: "Pantheon Aegyptorium" P.E.
Jablonski, Kleyb, Frankfurt 1750.

$200 - $300

Lot # 143

$200 - $400

Lot # 144

Lot # 145
145 Book: "The Chemical Works of

Casper Neumann M.D", W.Lewis
London 1759.

$200 - $300

144 Book: "Historia Religionis", Thomas
Hyde Oxonii 2nd Edition, 1760.

94 Omas "Return to the Motherland"
Silver Fountain Pen.

$500 - $700

Lot # 94

$500 - $700

Lot # 95

Lot # 96
96 Two Opium Boxes & Opium Scales, 9

1/8"L. -
$150 - $200

95 Omas "Jerusalum 3000" Limited
Edition Silver Fountain Pen #1316, 5
1/2".



$800 - $1,000

Lot # 97

Lot # 98
98 Bamboo Opium Pipe with Brass

Carvings, Black Bone End, 19 5/8"L.
$250 - $350

97 Qing Tibetan Plateau Rams Horn
Bowl, 1 7/8 x 4 5/8" Diameter.

99 Oil on Canvas signed (Carl) Hampel,
27 x 30", "Still Life with
Chrysanthemums".

$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 99

141 Book: "Historia Anglicae Polydoro
Virgilio", Joannis Maire, Leyden,
1651.

$200 - $400

Lot # 141
142 Book: 3 Vol, "Histoire Philosophique

et Politique", Raynal, Geneve 1775.
$200 - $400

Lot # 142



139 Book: "The English Gentleman", R.
Braithwait, F.Kyngston, London
1633.

$300 - $500

Lot # 139
140 Book: "Selecta" J&T Pope, Etonae

1755.
$100 - $200

Lot # 140

$800 - $1,000

Lot # 100

Lot # 101
101 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain

Brush Pot with Guangxu Mark, 6
1/2"h

$1,000 - $1,200

100 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain
Treasure Plate with Tongzhi Mark, 11
5/8" Diameter.

$250 - $350

Lot # 102

Lot # 103
103 Daum France "Coupe Iris" Bowl in

Original Box, 10 1/4" Diameter.
$300 - $500

102 Early 19th C. Inlaid Mahogany
"Killarney Lakes" Tea Caddy, 13"w.



$200 - $400

Lot # 104

Lot # 105
105 Pair of Silver Adam Style

Candlesticks: EH (Edward Hutton),
London, 2460g.

$1,750 - $2,250

104 Cinnabar Circular Covered Bowl, 7
1/2" Diameter.

$150 - $200

Lot # 106

Lot # 107
107 American Mahogany 2 Part Drop

Side Dining Table, 7'1" x 3'4". -
$400 - $600

106 Royal Paragon Queen Mary Bone
China Compote, signed H.Holdcroft,
5 x 5 7/8" Diameter.

$200 - $400

Lot # 136

Lot # 137
137 Rosen Germany .800 Silver Tray, 23

7/8"w, 1880g.
$1,800 - $2,200

136 Pastel on Paper signed John S.
Perry , 9 1/2 x 14 7/8", "Walking
Buffalo Stony Indian" 1939.

138 Six Piece Silver Tea & Coffee
Service London 1934 Presented to
Leslie Coleman, TW 6091g.

$5,000 - $6,000

Lot # 138



$400 - $500

Lot # 132

Lot # 133
133 Mixed Metal Sculpture signed Bill

Mack, 31 x 58", "Lustrous" #19/75
with Literature.

$1,500 - $3,000

132 Purple Duan Inkstone in Inlaid
Pterocarpus Santolinus Box, 2 x 6
5/8 x 10".

$300 - $500

Lot # 134

Lot # 135
135 Two Han Style Tea Bricks, 6 1/2 & 14

1/4"w.
$600 - $800

134 Millionaire Gallery Commemorative
Autograph Signatures: Clark Gable &
Vivien Leigh.

$300 - $500

Lot # 108

Lot # 109
109 Copper Water Ewer Acquired in

Delhi, 18 3/4"h.
$100 - $200

108 Hand Knotted Tabriz Carpet
Approximately 6'5" x 9'10".

$7,000 - $9,000

Lot # 110

Lot # 111
111 Chinese Export Porcelain Bowl, 4 1/4

x 10 1/4" Diameter (hair line noted).
$200 - $400

110 Pastel on Paper signed N.de
Grandmaison, 24 x 18", "Bull Head".



$200 - $300

Lot # 112

Lot # 113
113 Chinese Lady's Formal Robe.

$300 - $500

112 19th C. Sheraton Style Oval
Occasional Table, 30 1/2"h.

$400 - $600

Lot # 114

Lot # 115
115 Oil on Canvas signed D. (Daniel)

Sherrin, 20 x 30", "The Lightning".
$800 - $1,200

114 Ceramic Bowl on Stand signed
(DaNisha) Ferguson, 12 1/2"h,
"Circus Bowl".

$100 - $200

Lot # 128

Lot # 129
129 Archimede Seguso Murano

Aventurine Glass Vase, 6 3/4"h.
$100 - $200

128 Archimede Seguso Murano
Aventurine Glass Vase, 7 3/4"h.

$150 - $300

Lot # 130

Lot # 131
131 Archimede Seguso Murano Cobalt

Glass Vase.
$100 - $200

130 Iittala Finland Oiva Toikka Design
Glass Bird Figure.



126 Archimede Seguso Murano Amber
Glass Vase, 8 7/8"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 126
127 Sumatra Horn Handle Knife, Case &

Stand, 17 5/8"L.
$200 - $300

Lot # 127
116 Watercolour signed (James) Kerr-

Lawson, 19 1/8 x 12 7/8", "Town
Scene with Figures".

$100 - $200

Lot # 116
$1,200 - $1,500

Lot # 117

Lot # 118
118 Fine Chinese 100% Cotton Rug

Approximately 5'5" x 3'.
$200 - $400

117 Oil on Canvas signed J.W. (John
Wesley) Bridgman 1853.



119 Dresden Figural Porcelain
Candlestick, 10".".

$100 - $150

Lot # 119
120 Sumatra Bone Handle & Bone

Scabbard Knife with Stand.
$200 - $300

Lot # 120 Lot # 121

Lot # 122
122 Qing Famille Rose Porcelain Lotus

Shaped Bowl with Qianlong Mark, 3
1/2 x 7 7/8" with Box.

$400 - $500

121 European Porcelain Figure of a
Shepherdess & Lamb, 8 1/2"h.

Lot # 123
123 Balinese Pig Knife with Carved

Scabbard, 18 5/8"L.
$150 - $200

$100 - $150

$150 - $250

Lot # 124

Lot # 125
125 Hand Knotted Ardabil Runner

Approximately 2'3" x 12'3".
$300 - $500

124 Wood Branch Opium Pipe with Metal
Bowl & Mouthpiece, 20"L, Acquired
in China.


